(c) For the fiscal year ended December 31, 2004, the Fund changed its method of presentation for net interest
expense on interest rate swap transactions. The effect of this reclassification was to increase Net Investment
Income by $0.15 per share with a corresponding decrease in Net Realized/Unrealized Gain (Loss), a decrease in
each of the Ratios of Expenses to Average Net Assets Applicable to Common Shares by 0.77% with a
corresponding increase in each of the Ratios of Net Investment Income to Average Net Assets Applicable to
Common Shares.

(d) For the period November 1, 2003 through December 31, 2003.
(e) Borrowings interest expense includes amortization of borrowing costs.
(f) For the six months ended June 30, 2008.
26

Edgar Filing: NUVEEN REAL ESTATE INCOME FUND - Form N-CSRS

45

Total Returns Ratios/Supplemental Data
Based

on
Ratios to Average Net

Assets Applicable
Ratios to Average Net

Assets Applicable

Common Ending Net
to Common Shares

Before
to Common Shares

After
Based Share Assets Credit/Reimbursement Credit/Reimbursement*

on Net Applicable to Net Net Portfolio
Market Asset Common Investment Investment Turnover

Value Value Shares (000) Expenses�� Income�� Expenses�� Income�� Rate

(.59)% (4.68)% $428,736 2.37%* 3.26%* 2.06%* 3.57%* 9%
(38.06) (29.30) 476,504 2.03 2.71 1.68 3.06 44
54.49 27.87 745,119 1.54 3.74 1.15 4.13 25
4.75 7.42 629,649 1.28 3.46 .90 3.85 13

19.80 30.12 631,979 1.34 4.13 .94 4.52 14
6.49 8.69 522,576 2.31* 4.07* 1.91* 4.47* 2

35.40 39.80 486,814 2.51 5.17 2.09 5.59 26

*   Annualized.
 � Total Return Based on Market Value is the combination of changes in the market price per share and the effect of

reinvested dividend income and reinvested capital gains distributions, if any, at the average price paid per share at
the time of reinvestment. The last dividend declared in the period, which is typically paid on the first business day
of the following month, is assumed to be reinvested at the ending market price. The actual reinvestment for the
last dividend declared in the period may take place over several days, and in some instances may not be based on
the market price, so the actual reinvestment price may be different from the price used in the calculation. Total